E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE1474 Date: 5/23

WESTINGHOUSE
UNDERBENCH OVENS

/MODEL PNC
WVEP916SC 94403184500

\

© Copyright 2023 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD, Technical Services
Classified as Internal



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

Product

ML Description Release Date

00 3/20

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

™ - . - r - u
Brand Construction Owen Fuel Type Added Features. Width_ Hob T Series Side Opening Door.
=Wesngror= [E =T tomrer T=tha Temve Bl Tor ST exsept T Tolow [ =F0Fiem ——[FFURL VPR G| = ToTer Fore B ]
C = Chef F= Front Control Freestanding Cookd G = Gas S =Side Opening Door 6= 60 - Boem D = No wok <t series change | R = Right Hand Gpening
= Electrolux L = Rear Control Freestanding Cooks P =Fyro 7 =70-Tgcm 1="Wok C = 2nd series change|
Zanussi 8 = B0 - Bdom etc
Simpson 2 =20 - 9%cm IF FUELTYPE=E
1= 100cm and above |2 = Radiant Coil
3 = Solid
[4 = Ceramic
5 = Induction
6 = Dual fuel

Ly T T T "
Brand Cons Added Features Specification Level Gas Type Side Opening Door Type
Bulitin oven [C=ave Blank for all except the below: | 0= Lowest Spec TF = Dquified Petroleum |L = Left Hand Opening

[W=Tiesinghous= |
Chef NG = Natural Gas

S =Side Opening Door Right Hand Opening

M = Microwave 2
P =Fyo 3
"
Sepgrillwalloven |5
Compact &
7
E
2 = Highest Spec
w 15 EJ v 3 v L r
Brand i Hob T) Width MNo_ B JZ¢ Specification Level Colour Series
[ ="Wesinghouse [H = Fob U ELECTN’HEEI_ T =1tcm or below T U= Lowest Spec W ="Whie TAFR
C hef 4 = 40cm - 40cm 2 1 S = Stainless Steel B = 1st series change
= 50cm - 5em 3 2 B =Black nd series change]
6 = B0cm - B3cm 4 K
5 = Simpson R = Radiant Coil T0em - 79em 5 |+
M = Mix & 5
7 &
IF GAS HOB = 100cm - 110cm s i
G = Gas =120 em and above o 8
D = Dual Fuel 0 = Highest Spec

Table of Contents Page 2 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY ..ottt seseessensnesnenes 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION. .. ettt eesesebeneee 2

EXPLODED VIEWS & PARTS LISTS

MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt nenes 4
CH A S S ettt R E 1 EEE R R R 4
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e nrnr e aneeeee s 5
FRONT FRAME ... 5
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e rr e e e 6
L0 NN PP PRSP PP P PP PPPSPPPPPPPTPTN 6
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e b e e e e e e e e e rnn e e e eeees 8
PANEL DECK ..ot e et e et 8
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e ettt et e e e e et e e ee b e e e e e e e e rrnn e eeees 9
CONTROL PANEL ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e ee et a e e e e e e e enneb e e e e eeaeeennnes 9
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ..ottt et e e et e e e e e e e rnr s 10
OVEN DOOR ...t e et e e e e e et a e e e e e et e e e e 10
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e e ettt e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e nnnrna s 11
INTERNAL PACK ..ttt e e e ettt e e e e e et e e et a e e e e e e e e e rrnre e e e e eees 11
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e et e e e e e ettt n e e e e e e e e e rnne s 13
INSTALL BAG ..ottt e ettt oo e e et e e b b oo e e et e e e bbb e e e e e r e e 13
MODEL:  WVEPOLBSC ...ttt e ettt et e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e nrnnba s 14
CIRCUIT DIAGRADM ..o e et e e e e et e e e et e e e e e et e e ennne e aeeeeeeeennne 14

NOTE: In Parts Listings  N.I. = Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this
Model
Table of Contents Page 3 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



0402 001 140
WVEP916SC

MODEL:
CHASIS

Classified as Internal

Ex 7955

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7955

QTY

0038 006 928

PANEL BOTTOM BUILTIN VULCAN

0133 002 230

COUNTER SUPP LH VULCAN BUILTIN

A11360202

PANEL LH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN

561 1671 20

HOUSING CENTRERING HELP

0038 006 941

PANELTOP BUILTIN VULCAN

A11524001

PANEL BACK BUILTIN VULCAN

0022 041 136

PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS

A11360201

PANEL RH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN

OO INO |0 W|N|F

0133 002 231

COUNTER SUPP RH VULCAN BUILTIN

RR(RP|IRPRPIMNR(R(F

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0547 001 127

GROMMET BUILTIN VULCAN

X

Table of Contents

Page 4 CE1474.docx



0081 010 140

MODEL:  WVEP916SC

FRONT FRAME

Ex 7966

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7966 QTY
1 0208 003471 | SEAL OVEN VULCAN PYRO 1
2 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2
3 A12385605 FRAME FR ENA PYRO VULC BUILTIN 1
4 0702 005 002 | SCREW #8 X1/2 PH2 NYLON WASH 4
5 0712 015 030 | BUSH MOUNTING FRAME NGD 2
N.l. | 0150 005 271 | SCREW M4X5 HEX1/4' PH2 BLK ZP 4

Classified as Internal

Table of Contents

Page 5 CE1474.docx



0395 002 370
MODEL: WVEP916SC
OVEN
Ex 8334

19

Table of Contents Page 6 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8443 QTY
1 0038 016 913 | PNL FAN COVER ENAM VULCAN 1
2 0065 009 270 | NUT M6 R/H FAN MOTOR 1
3 A12477801 CLEAN HEAT COVER E100 90CM 1
4 0122 004 585 | ELEMENT FAN RING 1200W VULCAN 2
5 A11761701 IMPELLER OVEN FAN VULCAN R/H 1
6 A12423802 ELEMENT C/H STNDRD VULCAN E100 1
7 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
8 A04845801 INSULATION OVEN WRAP STD COBRA 1
9 A11806901 IMPELLER OVEN FAN 160 MM 1
10 A03937901 GRILL ELEMENT ASSY 3500W COBRA 1
11 0012 018 729 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 3
12 A12947101 INSULATION OVEN BACK E100 90CM 1
13 A07202305 LAMP OVEN HALOGEN 25W 2

ES6023 LAMP 25W 240V G9 PYRO (PT OF 12) 2
14 0489 001 176 | BRACE OVEN REAR VULCAN 1
15 0214 002 134 | MOTOR FAN OVEN VULCAN 1
16 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
17 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
18 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
19 387 8401 06 POWERBOARD OVC3000 - EOS 1
N.l. | 389 0818 03 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT500 575MM 1
N.I. | 561485201 CLIP SIDEGRIDS 2
N.I. | 0125008 409 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 4
N.I. | A12610301 SPRING HOT AIR MOTOR 2
N.l. | 140064215019 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
N.I. | 4055495040 RELAY 30A SINGLE POLE 240V 1

Classified as Internal

Table of Contents

Page 7 CE1474.docx



0038 003 378 Pyro
MODEL: WVEP916SC
PANEL DECK

Ex 8302

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex 8302 QTY
1 | 0038003377 | PANEL DECK GLUE ASS PYRO COBRA | 1
2 | 0701009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
3 |0214 002 138 | MOTOR FAN COOLING PYRO VULCAN 1
4 387109000 |DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY 1

N.I. | A11974401 | WIRE HARNESS 90CM PR DR LOCK 1

N.I. | 3871167 05 | RESISTOR 1050 OHM 20W PYRO 1

Table of Contents Page 8 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



A17297601
MODEL: WVEP916SC
CONTROL PANEL

Ex 8558

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8558 QTY
1 | A15933202 | KNOB ASSY CHROME ASPIRE 2
2 | A17297601 | PNL CNT & CLIP WVEP916SC ASPIR 1
3 | 354322115 | SCREW M4 X 7 T20 ZINC 4
4 | A17308301 | PLATE MTG SWT SET&HEX ASPIRE 1
5 | 387454205 | SWITCH 0+10 POSITION 1
6 | A15588904 | CNTRLLR HEX WHT TOUCH PRG 916 1
7 | 387131107 | SHUTTLE +/- 1
N.l. | A06421501 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
N.I. | A16467201 | HARNESS HEXAGON CTRL INPUT 1

Classified as Internal

Table of Contents

Page 9 CE1474.docx



A17357501

MODEL:  WVEP916SC

OVEN DOOR

Classified as Internal

Ex 8539

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8539 QTY
1 | A16334403 | HANDLE TAUR+ 90 ASPIRE BETTER 1
2 | A16321703 | HANDLE PEDES TAUR+ 90CM ASPIRE 2
3 | A17332401 | PNL OV DR OUT ASS W/H BI PYRO 1
4 | 561231144 | SCREW M4 X 44 PAN T20 2
5 | A02668701 | GLASS OV DR MID 2 COBRA 1
6 | A06170201 | GLASS OV DR MID1 REFL VULCAN 1
7 | A06170101 | GLASS OV DR INNER BOROSILICATE 1
8 | A02493902 | VENT DOOR TOP CAP ASSY COBRA 1
9 | A05916708 | HINGE SC 13.9 KG 4 LAY VULCAN 2

Table of Contents

Page 10 CE1474.docx



A18318801

MODEL:  WVEP916SC

INTERNAL PACK

Classified as Internal

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 8571

QTY

A10927601

RACK SIDE OVEN EASY RH E100

A10927602

RACK SIDE OVEN EASY LH E100

A18166101

RACK INSERT ASPIRE 90CM

A13098101

SHELF E100 90CM

A18885601

AIR FRYER ASSY ASPIRE 90CM

A18561901

TRAY F/WIDTH ENAM ASPIRE 90

A18318601

DISH GRILL ENAM DEEP ASPIRE 90

O IN|O|N[AW|IN |-

561185411

SLIDE SINGLE EXT 1 SET

RlRr(RIR[IN(RP[R[R

Table of Contents

Ex 8571

Page 11 CE1474.docx



A18318301 RACK PACK ASPIRE 90CM (INC 1 - 4)

Table of Contents Page 12 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



A05603301.docx

MODEL:  WVEP916SC

INSTALL BAG

Classified as Internal

PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY
A04946701 SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
0180 003 066 | HOOK ANTI-TILT VULCAN 1
0251 001 092 | STOP ANTI -TILT SLOTIN VULCAN 2
0701 003 080 | SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2
0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3

Table of Contents

Page 13 CE1474.docx



MODEL: WVEP916SC
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

A19511801
i
2 L= L -
Z & o
.= ] — =
= -
= = =
e e
-
g
=
e
=
= g
- =HEIE:
sk
=z
o
[UR®]
£=2 Ezk-
5e - =3
T 5
== o 3
- L
[r J
P i
& “ |l =5
L
£ -
Ll o - L
[}
=
e
c = I —
-5,
Lo £45
- T
— —
2.
= 1H] =
_ ful
iy cd-Ert— |
. '—'& L
| B | = o et
2y EF‘I,_'h_
) 1 ©

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON
THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux cannot be held responsible for the interpretation
of its service publications nor for any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Table of Contents Page 14 CE1474.docx

Classified as Internal



Publication Version Control Chart

Issue Number

Reason

Date

1

Original Document

3/20

Classified as Internal

Table of Contents

Page 15 CE1474.docx



